
SEVENTEENTH CIRCUIT JUDICIAL NOMINATING COMMISSION 
CIRCUIT COURT JUDGE VACANCY 

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE 

October 14, 2021 

CONTACT:   Joseph S. Van de Bogart, Chair 
Seventeenth Circuit Judicial Nominating Commission 
(954) 567-6032

The Seventeenth Circuit Judicial Nominating Commission has nominated the following 
individuals for appointment to the Broward Circuit Court for the vacancy resulting from the 
resignation of Circuit Court Judge Tarlika Nunez-Navarro.

Catalina Avalos 

Natasha DePrimo 

Kristin Kanner 

Yves Pierre Laventure 

Jessica Marra 

Claudette Vanni  

The Commission thanks the members of the bench, the bar, and the public who took the time to 
provide feedback about the applicants. 



         SEVENTEENTH CIRCUIT JUDICIAL NOMINATING COMMISSION MEMBERS 

Joseph S. Van de Bogart (Chair) 
Van de Bogart Law, P.A. 
2850 North Andrews Avenue 
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33311 
Phone: (954) 567-6032 
joseph@vandebogartlaw.com 

Thomas D. Oates (Vice Chair)  
Law Offices of Oates & Oates, P.A. 
1701 East Atlantic Boulevard 
Suite 4 
Pompano Beach, FL 33060-6767 
Phone: (954) 942-6500 
toates@pompanolaw.com 

William G. McCormick  
McCormick Law Firm, PLLC 
401 East Las Olas Boulevard 
Suite 1400 
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 
Phone: (954) 761-8111 
wgm@wgmccormicklaw.com 

Vivian H. Fazio 
Law Offices of Vivian H. Fazio, P.A. 
633 South Andrews Avenue 
Suite 201 
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301-2840 
Phone: (954) 998-3529 
vfazio@flcivillaw.com 

Valerie Barnhart 
Barnhart Law Firm, P.A. 
12555 Orange Drive Fl 2 
Davie, FL 33330-4340 
Phone: (954) 526-1814 
valerie@barnhartfirm.com 

Alice K. Sum 
U.S. Securities and Exchange Commission 
801 Brickell Avenue 
Suite 1950 
Miami, FL 33131-4901 
Phone: (305) 982-6300 
sumal@sec.gov 

Kenneth J. Joyce 
Lewis Brisbois 
110 SE 6th Street 
Suite 2600 
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301-5059 
Phone: (954) 728-1280 
ken.joyce@lewisbrisbois.com 

Levi G. Williams, Jr. 
Law Offices of Levi Williams, P.A. 
12 SE 7th Street 
Suite 710 
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301-3474 
Phone: (954) 463-1626 
levi@leviwilliamslaw.com 

Camille Coolidge Shotwell 
Coolidge Law Group, P.A. 
110 S.E. 6th Street 
Suite 1700 
Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33301 
Phone: (954) 761-7781 
coolidge@coolidgelaw.com 


